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Highlights and Key Achievements 2019

= Strong backlog boosts revenues of Kardex Group

= Both divisions achieve upper level of profitability range

= Significant investments in future growth started

= Strong net profit leads to a substantially increased dividend of CHF 4.50/share

= Sound balance sheet offers strategic flexibility in corporate development
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I Key Figures 2015-2019 (in EUR millions)
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I Financials 2019

I Thomas Reist, CFO
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I Income Statement (1/2)

Bookings

Order Backlog (31.12.)
Net revenues

Gross profit

OPEX

EBITDA

EBIT

2019

452.4
217.8
471.2
171.3
107.8

70.2

63.5

= Bookings below previous year

= Order Backlog normalized with visibility returning to 2017 levels

in%

96.0%
46.2%
100.0%
36.4%
22.9%
14.9%
13.5%

481.2
230.1
423.4
152.2
99.0
59.0
53.2

113.7%
54.3%
100.0%
35.9%
23.4%
13.9%
12.6%

" Increase in OPEX as a result of investments in future growth

= Strong increase in EBIT and EBIT-margin

kardex
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Cons IS EN

		EUR millions				Notes				2019				(%)				2018				(%)								+/-%		Veränderung absolut



		Net revenues				3,5				471.2				100.0%				423.4				100.0%				#r4

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Net revenues1 >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: 423.400000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Net revenues1 >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: 471.200000 Th.				11.3%		47.8

		Cost of goods sold and services provided								-299.9				-63.6%				-271.2				-64.1%				#r5

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Cost of goods sold and services provided >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -271.200000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Cost of goods sold and services provided >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -299.900000 Th.				-10.6%		-28.7

		Gross profit								171.3				36.4%				152.2				35.9%				#s6				12.5%		19.1

																										#l7

		Sales and marketing expenses								-58.3				-12.4%				-53.0				-12.5%				#r8

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Sales and marketing expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -53.000000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Sales and marketing expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -58.300000 Th.				-10.0%		-5.3

		Administrative expenses								-37.9				-8.0%				-34.2				-8.1%				#r9

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Administrative expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -34.200000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Administrative expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -37.900000 Th.				-10.8%		-3.7

		R&D expenses								-11.3				-2.4%				-11.4				-2.7%				#r10

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< R&D expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -11.400000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< R&D expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -11.300000 Th.				0.9%		0.1

		Other operating income				7				1.3				0.3%				0.7				0.2%				#r11

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating income >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: 0.700000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating income >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: 1.300000 Th.				85.7%		0.6

		Other operating expenses				7				-1.6				-0.3%				-1.1				-0.3%				#r12

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -1.100000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -1.600000 Th.				-45.5%		-0.5

		Operating result (EBIT)								63.5				13.5%				53.2				12.6%				#s13				19.4%		10.3

																										#l14

		Financial result, net				9				-3.3				-0.7%				-1.7				-0.4%				#r15

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Financial result, net >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -1.700000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Financial result, net >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -3.300000 Th.				-94.1%		-1.6

																										#l16

		Result for the period before tax								60.2				12.8%				51.5				12.2%				#s17				16.9%		8.7

																										#l18

		Income tax expense				10				-15.3				-3.2%				-13.2				-3.1%				#r19

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Income tax expense >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -13.200000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Income tax expense >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -15.300000 Th.				-15.9%		-2.1

																										#l20

		Result for the period								44.9				9.5%				38.3				9.0%				#s21				17.2%		6.6

																										#l22

		Attributable to:																								#l23

		Shareholders of Kardex AG								44.4				9.4%				38.3				9.0%				#s24				15.9%		6.1

		Minority interests								0.5				0.1%				-				0.0%				#r25

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Result for the period >> (.<< Minorities interests >>, py)
User Value: 0.000000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Result for the period >> (.<< Minorities interests >>, cy)
User Value: 0.500000 Th.				n. a.		0.5

		Result for the period								44.9				9.5%				38.3				9.0%				#s26

																										#l27

		Earnings per share (EUR)1				19				5.75								4.97								#l28







		Basic earnings per share (EUR)								0.005745								0.004967								#r27

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.17 - Earnings per share
Row: .<< Basic earnings per share
(EUR) >> (.<< value_1 >>, py)
User Value: 0.004967 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.17 - Earnings per share
Row: .<< Basic earnings per share
(EUR) >> (.<< value_1 >>, cy)
User Value: 0.005745 Th.



																										

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Net revenues1 >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: 423.400000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Net revenues1 >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: 471.200000 Th.		Für Präsentation

		Bookings for calculation								452.37								481.16								#r31

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 3 - Highlights and key figures
Row: .<< Bookings for calculation >> (.<< value_1 >>, py)
User Value: 481.160000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 3 - Highlights and key figures
Row: .<< Bookings for calculation >> (.<< value_1 >>, cy)
User Value: 452.370000 Th.

																										

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Cost of goods sold and services provided >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -271.200000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Cost of goods sold and services provided >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -299.900000 Th.		Bookings for calculation (rounded)								452.40				96.0%				481.20				113.7%				#l31

		Order backlog (31.12.) for calculation								217.84								230.11								#r32

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 3 - Highlights and key figures
Row: .<< Order backlog (31.12.) for calculation >> (.<< value_1 >>, py)
User Value: 230.107000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 3 - Highlights and key figures
Row: .<< Order backlog (31.12.) for calculation >> (.<< value_1 >>, cy)
User Value: 217.841000 Th.

																										

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Sales and marketing expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -53.000000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Sales and marketing expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -58.300000 Th.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Administrative expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -34.200000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Administrative expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -37.900000 Th.		Order backlog (31.12.) for calcualtion (rounded)								217.80				46.2%				230.10				54.3%				#l33



		OPEX for calculation								107.80								99.00								#r36

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement

53.0 Tsd. - .<< Sales and marketing expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
34.2 Tsd. - .<< Administrative expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
11.4 Tsd. - .<< R&D expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
-0.7 Tsd. - .<< Other operating income >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
1.1 Tsd. - .<< Other operating expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
---------------------
99.0 Tsd. (Total)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement

37.9 Tsd. - .<< Administrative expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
11.3 Tsd. - .<< R&D expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
-1.3 Tsd. - .<< Other operating income >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
1.6 Tsd. - .<< Other operating expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
58.3 Tsd. - .<< Sales and marketing expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
---------------------
107.8 Tsd. (Total)

																										

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< R&D expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -11.400000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< R&D expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -11.300000 Th.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating income >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: 0.700000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating income >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: 1.300000 Th.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -1.100000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -1.600000 Th.		OPEX for calculation (rounded)								107.80				22.9%				99.00				23.4%				#l37

		EBITDA								70.20				14.9%				59.00				13.9%				#r39

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< EBITDA >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: 59.000000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< EBITDA >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: 70.200000 Th.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Financial result, net >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -1.700000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Financial result, net >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -3.300000 Th.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Income tax expense >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -13.200000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Income tax expense >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -15.300000 Th.				19.0%		11.2





PPT YEC

		EUR millions				2019				in %				2018				in %				+/- in %



		Bookings				452.4				96.0%				481.2				113.7%				-6.0%

		Order Backlog (31.12.)				217.8				46.2%				230.1				54.3%				-5.3%

		Net revenues				471.2				100.0%				423.4				100.0%				11.3%

		Gross profit				171.3				36.4%				152.2				35.9%				12.5%

		OPEX				107.8				22.9%				99.0				23.4%				8.9%

		EBITDA				70.2				14.9%				59.0				13.9%				19.0%

		EBIT				63.5				13.5%				53.2				12.6%				19.4%







		EUR millions				2019				in %				2018				in %				+/- in %



		EBIT				63.5				13.5%				53.2				12.6%				19.4%

		Financial result, net				-3.3				-0.7%				-1.7				-0.4%				-94.1%

		EBT				60.2				12.8%				51.5				12.2%				16.9%

		Income tax 				-15.3				-3.2%				-13.2				-3.1%				-15.9%

		Tax rate				25.4%								25.6%

		Result for the period				44.9				9.5%				38.3				9.0%				17.2%










I Income Statement (2/2)

2019 in%
EBIT 63.5 13.5% 53.2 12.6% 19.4%
Financial result, net -3.3 -0.7% -1.7 -0.4% -94.1%
EBT 60.2 12.8% 51.5 12.2% 16.9%
Income tax -15.3 -3.2% -13.2 -3.1% -15.9%
Tax rate 25.4% 25.6%
Result for the period 44.9 9.5% 38.3 9.0% 17.2%

= Financial result affected by interest expenses for pensions schemes and accrued
interest

= Strong rise in the Result for the period

kardex
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Cons IS EN

		EUR millions				Notes				2019				(%)				2018				(%)								+/-%		Veränderung absolut



		Net revenues				3,5				471.2				100.0%				423.4				100.0%				#r4

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Net revenues1 >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: 423.400000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Net revenues1 >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: 471.200000 Th.				11.3%		47.8

		Cost of goods sold and services provided								-299.9				-63.6%				-271.2				-64.1%				#r5

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Cost of goods sold and services provided >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -271.200000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Cost of goods sold and services provided >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -299.900000 Th.				-10.6%		-28.7

		Gross profit								171.3				36.4%				152.2				35.9%				#s6				12.5%		19.1

																										#l7

		Sales and marketing expenses								-58.3				-12.4%				-53.0				-12.5%				#r8

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Sales and marketing expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -53.000000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Sales and marketing expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -58.300000 Th.				-10.0%		-5.3

		Administrative expenses								-37.9				-8.0%				-34.2				-8.1%				#r9

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Administrative expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -34.200000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Administrative expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -37.900000 Th.				-10.8%		-3.7

		R&D expenses								-11.3				-2.4%				-11.4				-2.7%				#r10

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< R&D expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -11.400000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< R&D expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -11.300000 Th.				0.9%		0.1

		Other operating income				7				1.3				0.3%				0.7				0.2%				#r11

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating income >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: 0.700000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating income >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: 1.300000 Th.				85.7%		0.6

		Other operating expenses				7				-1.6				-0.3%				-1.1				-0.3%				#r12

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -1.100000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -1.600000 Th.				-45.5%		-0.5

		Operating result (EBIT)								63.5				13.5%				53.2				12.6%				#s13				19.4%		10.3

																										#l14

		Financial result, net				9				-3.3				-0.7%				-1.7				-0.4%				#r15

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Financial result, net >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -1.700000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Financial result, net >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -3.300000 Th.				-94.1%		-1.6

																										#l16

		Result for the period before tax								60.2				12.8%				51.5				12.2%				#s17				16.9%		8.7

																										#l18

		Income tax expense				10				-15.3				-3.2%				-13.2				-3.1%				#r19

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Income tax expense >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -13.200000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Income tax expense >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -15.300000 Th.				-15.9%		-2.1

																										#l20

		Result for the period								44.9				9.5%				38.3				9.0%				#s21				17.2%		6.6

																										#l22

		Attributable to:																								#l23

		Shareholders of Kardex AG								44.4				9.4%				38.3				9.0%				#s24				15.9%		6.1

		Minority interests								0.5				0.1%				-				0.0%				#r25

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Result for the period >> (.<< Minorities interests >>, py)
User Value: 0.000000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Result for the period >> (.<< Minorities interests >>, cy)
User Value: 0.500000 Th.				n. a.		0.5

		Result for the period								44.9				9.5%				38.3				9.0%				#s26

																										#l27

		Earnings per share (EUR)1				19				5.75								4.97								#l28







		Basic earnings per share (EUR)								0.005745								0.004967								#r27

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.17 - Earnings per share
Row: .<< Basic earnings per share
(EUR) >> (.<< value_1 >>, py)
User Value: 0.004967 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.17 - Earnings per share
Row: .<< Basic earnings per share
(EUR) >> (.<< value_1 >>, cy)
User Value: 0.005745 Th.



																										

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Net revenues1 >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: 423.400000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Net revenues1 >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: 471.200000 Th.		Für Präsentation

		Bookings for calculation								452.37								481.16								#r31

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 3 - Highlights and key figures
Row: .<< Bookings for calculation >> (.<< value_1 >>, py)
User Value: 481.160000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 3 - Highlights and key figures
Row: .<< Bookings for calculation >> (.<< value_1 >>, cy)
User Value: 452.370000 Th.

																										

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Cost of goods sold and services provided >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -271.200000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Cost of goods sold and services provided >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -299.900000 Th.		Bookings for calculation (rounded)								452.40				96.0%				481.20				113.7%				#l31

		Order backlog (31.12.) for calculation								217.84								230.11								#r32

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 3 - Highlights and key figures
Row: .<< Order backlog (31.12.) for calculation >> (.<< value_1 >>, py)
User Value: 230.107000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 3 - Highlights and key figures
Row: .<< Order backlog (31.12.) for calculation >> (.<< value_1 >>, cy)
User Value: 217.841000 Th.

																										

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Sales and marketing expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -53.000000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Sales and marketing expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -58.300000 Th.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Administrative expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -34.200000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Administrative expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -37.900000 Th.		Order backlog (31.12.) for calcualtion (rounded)								217.80				46.2%				230.10				54.3%				#l33



		OPEX for calculation								107.80								99.00								#r36

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement

53.0 Tsd. - .<< Sales and marketing expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
34.2 Tsd. - .<< Administrative expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
11.4 Tsd. - .<< R&D expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
-0.7 Tsd. - .<< Other operating income >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
1.1 Tsd. - .<< Other operating expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
---------------------
99.0 Tsd. (Total)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement

37.9 Tsd. - .<< Administrative expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
11.3 Tsd. - .<< R&D expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
-1.3 Tsd. - .<< Other operating income >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
1.6 Tsd. - .<< Other operating expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
58.3 Tsd. - .<< Sales and marketing expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
---------------------
107.8 Tsd. (Total)

																										

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< R&D expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -11.400000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< R&D expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -11.300000 Th.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating income >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: 0.700000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating income >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: 1.300000 Th.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -1.100000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Other operating expenses >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -1.600000 Th.		OPEX for calculation (rounded)								107.80				22.9%				99.00				23.4%				#l37

		EBITDA								70.20				14.9%				59.00				13.9%				#r39

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< EBITDA >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: 59.000000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< EBITDA >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: 70.200000 Th.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Financial result, net >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -1.700000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Financial result, net >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -3.300000 Th.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Income tax expense >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, py)
User Value: -13.200000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Income tax expense >> (.<< Kardex Group >>, cy)
User Value: -15.300000 Th.				19.0%		11.2





PPT YEC

		EUR millions				2019				in %				2018				in %				+/- in %



		Bookings				452.4				96.0%				481.2				113.7%				-6.0%

		Order Backlog (31.12.)				217.8				46.2%				230.1				54.3%				-5.3%

		Net revenues				471.2				100.0%				423.4				100.0%				11.3%

		Gross profit				171.3				36.4%				152.2				35.9%				12.5%

		OPEX				107.8				22.9%				99.0				23.4%				8.9%

		EBITDA				70.2				14.9%				59.0				13.9%				19.0%

		EBIT				63.5				13.5%				53.2				12.6%				19.4%







		EUR millions				2019				in %				2018				in %				+/- in %



		EBIT				63.5				13.5%				53.2				12.6%				19.4%

		Financial result, net				-3.3				-0.7%				-1.7				-0.4%				-94.1%

		EBT				60.2				12.8%				51.5				12.2%				16.9%

		Income tax 				-15.3				-3.2%				-13.2				-3.1%				-15.9%

		Tax rate				25.4%								25.6%

		Result for the period				44.9				9.5%				38.3				9.0%				17.2%










I Balance Sheet

2019
Non-current assets 519 42.2 9.7 23.0%
Current assets 2379 222.7 15.2 6.8%
ZZ ‘Zr’ ‘e;zf;ecnaéh and cash 133.6 129.2 4.4 3.4%
Assets 289.8 264.9 24.9 9.4%
Equity 172.0 153.3 18.7 12.2%
Equity ratio 59.4% 57.9%
Liabilities 117.8 111.6 6.2 5.6%
Equity and liabilities 289.8 264.9 24.9 9.4%

= Investments and reduced level of prepayments leads to under proportional
growth of cash position

= Despite extended balance sheet further increase of equity ratio

= No interest bearing debt and goodwill
kardex



SNVeryHiddenParameterSheet













































































Cons BS EN

		EUR millions				Notes				31.12.2019				31.12.2018								+/-%		Veränderung effektiv

																		#l3

		Property, plant and equipment				11				41.2				33.0				;222000#G_KGOP#;227000#G_KGOP#				24.8%		8.20

		Intangible assets				11				4.1				2.6				;220000#G_KGOP#				57.7%		1.50

		Financial assets				13				6.6				6.6				;228000#G_KGOP#;229291#G_KGOP#;229292#G_KGOP#				0.0%		0.00

		Non-current assets								51.9				42.2				#s7				23.0%		9.70

																		#l8

		Inventories and work in progress				14				19.2				15.0				;230000#G_KGOP#				28.0%		4.20

		Trade accounts receivable				15				65.4				62.5				;240000#G_KGOP#				4.6%		2.90

		Other receivables 				16				15.4				11.4				;241000#G_KGOP#				35.1%		4.00

		Prepaid expenses								4.3				4.6				;249000#G_KGOP#				-6.5%		-0.30

		Cash and cash equivalents				17				133.6				129.2				;250000#G_KGOP#				3.4%		4.40

		Current assets								237.9				222.7				#s13				6.8%		15.20

		Assets								289.8				264.9				#s14				9.4%		24.90

		 																#l15

		Share capital				18				2.5				2.5				#r20

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2018 >> (.<< Share 
capital >>, py)
User Value: 2.5 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2019 >> (.<< Share 
capital >>, cy)
User Value: 2.5 Th.				0.0%		0.00

		Capital reserves								31.3				31.2				#r21

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2018 >> (.<< Capital 
reserves >>, py)
User Value: 31.2 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2019 >> (.<< Capital 
reserves >>, cy)
User Value: 31.3 Th.				0.3%		0.10

		Retained earnings and translation differences								138.7				120.7				#s18

Jolanda Baltensperger: Referenced Value: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: Kardex_Kopie_Import_Produktiv_V 3
Chapter: 10.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2015 >> (.<< value_2 >>, cy)
User Value: 31,1 Tsd.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Referenced Value: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: Kardex_Kopie_Import_Produktiv_V 3
Chapter: 10.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2014 >> (.<< value_2 >>, py)
User Value: 34,4 Tsd.				14.9%		18.00

		Treasury shares				18				-1.0				-1.1				#r22

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2018 >> (.<< Treasury
shares1 >>, py)
User Value: -1.1 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2019 >> (.<< Treasury
shares1 >>, cy)
User Value: -1.0 Th.				9.1%		0.10

		Equity before minorities								171.5				153.3				#s20				11.9%		18.20

		Minority interests								0.5				-				#r39

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2018 >> (.<< Minorities interests >>, py)
User Value: 0.0 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2019 >> (.<< Minorities interests >>, cy)
User Value: 0.5 Th.				n. a.		0.50

		Equity								172.0				153.3				#s22				12.2%		18.70

																		#l24

		Non-current financial liabilities				20				-				-				#l21				n. a.		0.00

		Non-current provisions				22				20.6				19.4				;116160#G_KGOP#;116168#G_KGOP#				6.2%		1.20

		Non-current liabilities								20.6				19.4				#s23				6.2%		1.20

																		#l28

		Trade accounts payable								17.3				14.2				;144000#G_KGOP#				21.8%		3.10

		Current provisions				22				6.0				4.9				;149496#G_KGOP#				22.4%		1.10

		Accruals				23				54.7				48.4				;149000#G_KGOP#				13.0%		6.30

		Other current liabilities				24				19.2				24.7				;145000#G_KGOP#				-22.3%		-5.50

		Current financial liabilities				20,25				-				-				;143000#G_KGOP#				n. a.		0.00

		Current liabilities								97.2				92.2				#s29				5.4%		5.00

		Liabilities								117.8				111.6				#s30				5.6%		6.20

		Equity and liabilities								289.8				264.9				#s31				9.4%		24.90







		Retained earnings								138.2				120.8				#r38

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2018 >> (.<< Retained 
earnings >>, py)
User Value: 120.8 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2019 >> (.<< Retained 
earnings >>, cy)
User Value: 138.2 Th.				14.4%		17.40

		Translation differences								0.5				-0.1				#r37

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2018 >> (.<< Translation differences >>, py)
User Value: -0.1 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2019 >> (.<< Translation differences >>, cy)
User Value: 0.5 Th.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2018 >> (.<< Share 
capital >>, py)
User Value: 2.5 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2019 >> (.<< Share 
capital >>, cy)
User Value: 2.5 Th.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2018 >> (.<< Capital 
reserves >>, py)
User Value: 31.2 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2019 >> (.<< Capital 
reserves >>, cy)
User Value: 31.3 Th.		

Jolanda Baltensperger: Referenced Value: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: Kardex_Kopie_Import_Produktiv_V 3
Chapter: 10.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2015 >> (.<< value_2 >>, cy)
User Value: 31,1 Tsd.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Referenced Value: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: Kardex_Kopie_Import_Produktiv_V 3
Chapter: 10.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2014 >> (.<< value_2 >>, py)
User Value: 34,4 Tsd.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2018 >> (.<< Treasury
shares1 >>, py)
User Value: -1.1 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2019 >> (.<< Treasury
shares1 >>, cy)
User Value: -1.0 Th.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2018 >> (.<< Minorities interests >>, py)
User Value: 0.0 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2019 >> (.<< Minorities interests >>, cy)
User Value: 0.5 Th.		

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2018 >> (.<< Retained 
earnings >>, py)
User Value: 120.8 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.4 - Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Row: .<< Closing balance 31 December 2019 >> (.<< Retained 
earnings >>, cy)
User Value: 138.2 Th.				600.0%		0.60





		Non-current assets for validation								51.9				42.2				;22#G_KGOP#

		Current assets for validation								237.9				222.7				;23#G_KGOP#

		Assets for validation								289.8				264.9				;2#G_KGOP#

		Equity for validation								172.0				153.3				;10#G_KGOP#

		Non-current liabilities for validation								20.6				19.4				;11#G_KGOP#

		Current liabilities for validation								97.2				92.2				;14#G_KGOP#

		Liabilities for validation								117.8				111.6				;15#G_KGOP#

		Equity and liabilities for validation								289.8				264.9				;1#G_KGOP#





		Total non-distributable reserves for note 18								19.8				19.8				;110ERRTOTE90#G_KGOP#

		2018

		2019





PPT YEC

		EUR millions				2019				2018				+/-				+/- in %



		Non-current assets				51.9				42.2				9.7				23.0%

		Current assets				237.9				222.7				15.2				6.8%

		thereof cash and cash equivalents				133.6				129.2				4.4				3.4%

		Assets				289.8				264.9				24.9				9.4%

		Equity				172.0				153.3				18.7				12.2%

		Equity ratio				59.4%		ERROR:#DIV/0!		57.9%

		Liabilities				117.8				111.6				6.2				5.6%

		Equity and liabilities				289.8				264.9				24.9				9.4%










I Cash Flow Statement

2019

Net CF from operating activities 44.8 48.1 -3.3 -6.9%

thereof change in NWC 13.4 -0.7 14.1 n.a.
Net CF from investing activities -14.0 -10.3 -3.7 -35.9%
Free cash flow 30.8 37.8 -7.0 -18.5%
Net CF from financing activities -27.4 -23.9 -3.5 -14.6%
FX effect 1.0 0.4 0.6 n.a.
Net change in cash and cash
equivalents 4.4 14.3 -9.9 -69.2%

= Positive effect from higher result for the period offset by lower level of advanced
payments

= CAPEX increased based on strategic investments

kardex



SNVeryHiddenParameterSheet





























































































Cons CF

		EUR millions				Notes				2019				2018								+/-%		Veränderung absolut

																		#l3

		Result for the period								44.9				38.3				;CF1000000#G_KGOP#				17.2%		6.6

		Depreciation and amortization				11				6.7				5.8				;CF1000100#G_KGOP#				15.5%		0.9

		Changes in provisions and pension liabilities								2.1				-1.7				;CF1000499#G_KGOP#				223.5%		3.8

		Gain of sale of the Kardex Stow Division								-				-				#m7				n. a.		0.0

		Other non-cash items								-0.5				-1.3				;CF1000999#G_KGOP#;CF1199999#G_KGOP#				61.5%		0.8

		Change in inventories and work in progress				14				-3.7				-2.0				;CF1399999#G_KGOP#				-85.0%		-1.7

		Change in accounts receivable				15				-0.2				-1.7				;CF1299999#G_KGOP#				88.2%		1.5

		Change in other receivables				16				-4.2				-0.8				;CF1479999#G_KGOP#				-425.0%		-3.4

		Change in prepaid expenses								0.4				-0.7				;CF1489999#G_KGOP#				157.1%		1.1

		Change in accounts payable								-0.2				0.3				;CF1599999#G_KGOP#				-166.7%		-0.5

		Change in accruals				23				5.4				5.0				;CF1799999#G_KGOP#				8.0%		0.4

		Change in other current liabilities				24				-5.9				6.9				;CF1699999#G_KGOP#				-185.5%		-12.8

		Net cash flow from operating activities								44.8				48.1				#s15				-6.9%		-3.3

																		#l15

		Purchase of property, plant and equipment				11				-11.7				-9.7				;CF2049999#G_KGOP#				-20.6%		-2.0

		Sale of property, plant and equipment								-				0.2				;CF2099999#G_KGOP#				-100.0%		-0.2

		Purchase of intangible assets				11				-2.3				-0.5				;CF2149999#G_KGOP#;CF2199999#G_KGOP#				-360.0%		-1.8

		Sales of intangible assets								-				-				;CF2199999#G_KGOP#				n. a.		0.0

		Purchase of financial assets								-				-				;CF2199999#G_KGOP#;CF2249999#G_KGOP#;CF2349999#G_KGOP#				n. a.		0.0

		Sale of financial assets								-				-				;CF2299999#G_KGOP#				n. a.		0.0

		Acquisition of organizations and investment in associated companies				29				-				-0.3				;CF2399999#G_KGOP#;CF2894999#G_KGOP#				100.0%		0.3

		Disposal of the Kardex Stow Division, net of cash disposed of				32				-				-				;CF2899999#G_KGOP#				n. a.		0.0

		Net cash flow from investing activities								-14.0				-10.3				#s24				-35.9%		-3.7

																		#l25

		Free cash flow								30.8				37.8				#s26				-18.5%		-7.0

																		#l27

		Acquisition of treasury shares				18				-				-				;CF4049999#G_KGOP#				n. a.		0.0

		Disposal of treasury shares								0.2				0.2				;CF4099999#G_KGOP#				0.0%		0.0

		Change in current financial liabilities								-				-				;CF4899999#G_KGOP#				n. a.		0.0

		Change in non-current financial liabilities								-				-				;CF4699999#G_KGOP#				n. a.		0.0

		Dividend paid								-27.6				-				;CF4249999#G_KGOP#				n. a.		-27.6

		Capital increase								-				-				;CF4149999#G_KGOP#				n. a.		0.0

		Reduction of nominal value								-				-24.1				;CF4199999#G_KGOP#				100.0%		24.1

		Net cash flow from financing activities								-27.4				-23.9				#s34				-14.6%		-3.5

																		#l35

		Effect of currency translation differences on cash and cash equivalents								1.0				0.4				;CF5999999#G_KGOP#				150.0%		0.6

		Net change in cash and cash equivalents								4.4				14.3				#s37				-69.2%		-9.9

																		#l38

		Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January				17				129.2				114.9				;CF7549999#G_KGOP#				12.4%		14.3

		Cash and cash equivalents at 31 December				17				133.6				129.2				;CF7599999#G_KGOP#				3.4%		4.4

		Net change in cash and cash equivalents								4.4				14.3				#s41				-69.2%		-9.9





		Net CF from operating activities for validation 								44.8				48.1				;CF1999999#G_KGOP#				-6.9%		-3.3

		Net CF from investing activities for validation								-14.0				-10.3				;CF2999999#G_KGOP#				-35.9%		-3.7

		Free cash flow for validation								30.8				37.8				;CF3999999#G_KGOP#				-18.5%		-7.0

		Net CF from financing activities for validation								-27.4				-23.9				;CF4999999#G_KGOP#				-14.6%		-3.5

		Net change in cash and cash equivalents for validation								4.4				14.3				;CF6999999#G_KGOP#				-69.2%		-9.9

		Net change in cash and cash equivalents for validation								4.4				14.3				;CF8999999#G_KGOP#				-69.2%		-9.9



		NWC								77.3				63.9				#r54

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 3 - Highlights and key figures
Row: .<< NWC >> (.<< value_1 >>, py)
User Value: 63.9 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 3 - Highlights and key figures
Row: .<< NWC >> (.<< value_1 >>, cy)
User Value: 77.3 Th.				21.0%		13.4								64.6		NWC PY+1





PPT YEC

		EUR millions				2019				2018				+/-				+/- in %



		Net CF from operating activities				44.8				48.1				-3.3				-6.9%

		thereof change in NWC				13.4				-0.7				14.1				n.a.

		Net CF from investing activities				-14.0				-10.3				-3.7				-35.9%

		Free cash flow				30.8				37.8				-7.0				-18.5%

		Net CF from financing activities				-27.4				-23.9				-3.5				-14.6%

		FX effect				1.0				0.4				0.6				n.a.

		Net change in cash and cash 
equivalents				4.4				14.3				-9.9				-69.2%










I Division Reports Kardex Remstar and Kardex Mlog

I Jens Fankhanel, CEO
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I Division Kardex Remstar - Financial Highlights 2019

Bookings
Order backlog
Net revenues
EBITDA
EBITDA in %
EBIT
EBIT in %

Employees

kardex

2019

388.6
159.8
392.4

66.8
17.0%

61.4
15.6%
1610

381.3
157.1
347.5

55.7
16.0%

51.0
14.7%
1511

1.9%
1.7%
12.9%
19.9%

20.4%

6.6%

New Business with strong bookings in the US,
slowed down demand in Europe and in Asia in
HY2

LCS bookings reports double digit growth

Net revenues strongly increased based on high
backlog and partially resolved capacity
constraints

Increased OPEX due to investments in the
organization

Financial KPIs in upper target range:
— EBIT margin 15.6%
— ROCE 45.9%



SNVeryHiddenParameterSheet





Sheet1

		EUR millions				2019								2018								+/-%								EUR Mio.				2019								2018								+/-%

																										#l3

		Bookings				388.6				99.0%				381.3				109.7%				1.9%				#l4				Auftragseingang				388.6				99.0%				381.3				109.7%				1.9%

		Order backlog (31.12.)				159.8				40.7%				157.1				45.2%				1.7%				#l5				Auftragsbestand (31.12.)				159.8				40.7%				157.1				45.2%				1.7%

																										#l6

		Segment net revenues				392.4				100.0%				347.5				100.0%				12.9%				#r7

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Net revenues1 >> (.<< Kardex 
Remstar >>, cy)
User Value: 392.400000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Net revenues1 >> (.<< Kardex 
Remstar >>, py)
User Value: 347.500000 Th.				Segmentumsatz netto				392.4				100.0%				347.5				100.0%				12.9%

		EBITDA				66.8				17.0%				55.7				16.0%				19.9%				#r9

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< EBITDA >> (.<< Kardex 
Remstar >>, cy)
User Value: 66.800000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< EBITDA >> (.<< Kardex 
Remstar >>, py)
User Value: 55.700000 Th.				EBITDA				66.8				17.0%				55.7				16.0%				19.9%

		Operating result (EBIT)				61.4				15.6%				51.0				14.7%				20.4%				#r8

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Operating result (EBIT) >> (.<< Kardex 
Remstar >>, cy)
User Value: 61.400000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Operating result (EBIT) >> (.<< Kardex 
Remstar >>, py)
User Value: 51.000000 Th.				Betriebsergebnis (EBIT)				61.4				15.6%				51.0				14.7%				20.4%

		ROCE				45.9%								43.0%												#l10				ROCE				45.9%								43.0%

																										#l11

		Employees (FTE on 31.12.)				1,610								1,511								6.6%				#l12				Mitarbeitende (Vollzeitstellen per 31.12.)				1,610								1,511								6.6%







		Weitere Angaben

		FTEs referenziert				1.610								1.511												#rf9

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.17 - Earnings per share
Row: .<< FTE - Remstar >> (.<< value_1 >>, cy)
User Value: 1.61 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.17 - Earnings per share
Row: .<< FTE - Remstar >> (.<< value_1 >>, py)
User Value: 1.511 Th.				FTEs referenziert				1.610								1.511

		FTEs (*1000)				1,610.00								1,511.00												#s16				FTEs (*1000)				1,610.00								1,511.00

		FTEs (*1000) rounded				1,610.00								1,511.00												#l17				FTEs (*1000) rounded				1,610.00								1,511.00



		Bookings for calculation				388.55								381.33												;BLBO69#G_KROP#D1-TD1-#				Bookings for calculation				388.55								381.33

		Bookings for calculation (rounded)				388.60								381.30												#l18				Bookings for calculation (rounded)				388.60								381.30

		Order backlog (31.12.) for calculation				159.85								157.09												;BLBO49#G_KROP#D1-TD1-#				Order backlog (31.12.) for calculation				159.85								157.09

		Order backlog (31.12.) for calcualtion (rounded)				159.80								157.10												#l20				Order backlog (31.12.) for calcualtion (rounded)				159.80								157.10

		Business assets for calculation ROCE				133.71								118.60												;ROCE_BA#G_KROP#				Business assets for calculation ROCE				133.71								118.60

		Business assets for calculation ROCE (gerundet)				133.70								118.60												#l33				Business assets for calculation ROCE (gerundet)				133.70								118.60





PPT YEC



		EUR millions				2019				2018				+/- %



		Bookings				388.6				381.3				1.9%

		Order backlog				159.8				157.1				1.7%

		Net revenues				392.4				347.5				12.9%

		EBITDA				66.8				55.7				19.9%

		EBITDA in %				17.0%				16.0%

		EBIT				61.4				51.0				20.4%

		EBIT in %				15.6%				14.7%

		Employees				1,610				1,511				6.6%








I Division Kardex Remstar - Key Figures 2015-2019 (in EUR millions)

Net revenues

500
CAGR 9.5%
400
300
200
2733 283.9
100
0

2015 2016

Revenues Mix 2018
in %

2

69

B New Business

kardex

3924
302.7 347.5

2017 2018 2019

Revenues Mix 2019
) in %

Life Cycle Services [l OEM

Operating result (EBIT) und EBIT margin

75
CAGR 14.0% 15.6%
60 14.7%
14.2% 14.7%
45 13.3% -7
30
15 36.3
0
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Geographical split Geographical split
2018 in % 2019in %
1 1
8 8
20 23
71 68
Europe [ Americas (North, Middle, South) [l Asia/Pacific Middle East and Africa



I Investment US Manufacturing Plant

o I W 7% Lexington, South Carolina
3 s ¥ A “M = Strong labor skills (2 Technical Colleges in Columbia)
L% R = Proximity to international harbor in Charleston
R w“ b e e “m , = High quality supplier base
N, m . w"u:-_m_ = Total investment of USD 20 m (building + equipment)

= 180000 SF (16700 m2)
= Main focus on Standard VLM and logistics hub function
= Start of Operation in HY2 2020

wn JAPINE RIDH

BETEXINGTON WCOUNT Y= IN TRIALIPARK
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I Division Kardex Mlog - Financial Highlights 2019

Bookings
Order backlog
Net revenues
EBITDA
EBITDA in %
EBIT
EBITin %

Employees

kardex

2019

64.0
58.0
79.1
6.6
8.3%
5.6
7.1%
291

100.0
73.2
75.9

5.9
7.8%
5.1
6.7%
287

-36.0%
-20.8%
4.2%
11.9%

9.8%

1.4%

New Business bookings affected by delayed
customer decisions until end Q3

LCS bookings with another double digit increase

Net revenues showed solid growth based on
strong backlog

EBIT and EBITDA margin further increased

Financial KPIs in upper target range:
— EBIT margin 7.1%
— ROCE 33.5%



SNVeryHiddenParameterSheet



























































Sheet1

		EUR millions				2019								2018								+/-%								EUR Mio.				2019								2018								+/-%

																										#l3

		Bookings				64.0				80.9%				100.0				131.8%				-36.0%				#l4				Auftragseingang				64.0				80.9%				100.0				131.8%				-36.0%

		Order backlog (31.12.)				58.0				73.3%				73.2				96.4%				-20.8%				#l5				Auftragsbestand (31.12.)				58.0				73.3%				73.2				96.4%				-20.8%

																										#l6

		Segment net revenues				79.1				100.0%				75.9				100.0%				4.2%				#r7

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Net revenues1 >> (.<< Kardex Mlog >>, cy)
User Value: 79.100000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Net revenues1 >> (.<< Kardex Mlog >>, py)
User Value: 75.900000 Th.				Segmentumsatz netto				79.1				100.0%				75.9				100.0%				4.2%

		EBITDA				6.6				8.3%				5.9				7.8%				11.9%				#r9

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< EBITDA >> (.<< Kardex Mlog >>, cy)
User Value: 6.600000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< EBITDA >> (.<< Kardex Mlog >>, py)
User Value: 5.900000 Th.				EBITDA				6.6				8.3%				5.9				7.8%				11.9%

		Operating result (EBIT)				5.6				7.1%				5.1				6.7%				9.8%				#r8

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Operating result (EBIT) >> (.<< Kardex Mlog >>, cy)
User Value: 5.600000 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.2.1 - Segment reporting / Income statement
Row: .<< Operating result (EBIT) >> (.<< Kardex Mlog >>, py)
User Value: 5.100000 Th.				Betriebsergebnis (EBIT)				5.6				7.1%				5.1				6.7%				9.8%

		ROCE				33.5%								54.8%												#l10				ROCE				33.5%								54.8%

		 																								#l11

		Employees (FTE on 31.12.)				291								287								1.4%				#l12				Mitarbeitende (Vollzeitstellen per 31.12.)				291								287								1.4%







		Weitere Angaben

		FTEs referenziert				0.2910								0.2870												#rf18

SN: Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PCY04)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.17 - Earnings per share
Row: .<< FTE - Mlog >> (.<< value_1 >>, cy)
User Value: 0.291 Th.

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Wert der Referenz auf: (value_1_PPY05)

Document: 2019 - Kardex_Geschaeftsbericht
Chapter: 11.5.17 - Earnings per share
Row: .<< FTE - Mlog >> (.<< value_1 >>, py)
User Value: 0.287 Th.				FTEs referenziert				0.2910								0.2870

		FTEs (*1000)				291.00								287.00												#sf16				FTEs (*1000)				291.00								287.00

		FTEs (*1000) rounded				291.00								287.00												#l17				FTEs (*1000) rounded				291.00								287.00



		Bookings for calculation				63.99								100.03												;BLBO69#G_KMOP#D1-TD1-#				Bookings for calculation				63.99								100.03

		Bookings for calculation (rounded)				64.00								100.00												#l20				Bookings for calculation (rounded)				64.00								100.00

		Order backlog (31.12.) for calculation				58.01								73.19												;BLBO49#G_KMOP#D1-TD1-#				Order backlog (31.12.) for calculation				58.01								73.19

		Order backlog (31.12.) for calcualtion (rounded)				58.00								73.20												#l22				Order backlog (31.12.) for calcualtion (rounded)				58.00								73.20

		Business assets for calculation ROCE				16.70								9.30												;ROCE_BA#G_KMOP#				Business assets for calculation ROCE				16.70								9.30

		Business assets for calculation ROCE (gerundet)				16.70								9.30												#l27				Business assets for calculation ROCE (gerundet)				16.70								9.30





PPT YEC

		EUR millions				2019				2018				+/-%



		Bookings				64.0				100.0				-36.0%

		Order backlog				58.0				73.2				-20.8%

		Net revenues				79.1				75.9				4.2%

		EBITDA				6.6				5.9				11.9%

		EBITDA in %				8.3%				7.8%

		EBIT				5.6				5.1				9.8%

		EBIT in %				7.1%				6.7%

		Employees				291				287				1.4%








I Division Kardex Mlog - Key Figures 2015-2019 (in EUR millions)
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Outlook

I Jens Fankhanel, CEO
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Assumptions and Expectations for 2020

= Solid backlog supports a sound start into 2020

= Kardex Remstar experiences a slowdown in bookings

= Kardex Mlog expects results approximately in line with 2019

= Cautious outlook for FY 2020 due to high market uncertainties

= Continued strategic investments in supply chain, technology and digitalization to
prepare for the future despite uncertain market situation
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I Questions and Answers
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I Disclaimer

This communication contains statements that constitute “forward-looking statements”.
In this communication, such forward-looking statements include, without limitation,
statements relating to our financial condition, results of operations and business and
certain of our strategic plans and objectives. Because these forward-looking statements
are subject to risks and uncertainties, actual future results may differ materially from
those expressed in or implied by the statements. Many of these risks and uncertainties
relate to factors which are beyond Kardex’s ability to control or estimate precisely, such
as future market conditions, currency fluctuations, the behavior of other market
participants, the actions of governmental regulators and other risk factors detailed in
Kardex’s past and future filings and reports and in past and future filings, press
releases, reports and other information posted on Kardex Group companies’ websites.
Readers are cautioned not to put undue reliance on forward-looking statements, which
speak only of the date of this communication. Kardex disclaims any intention or
obligation to update and revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of
new information, future events or otherwise.
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